
Page 1 to 6

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/013059-2025 

Tender

Cemetery Wall repair

Burntwood Town Council

UK4: Tender notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-013059

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-04fd43 

Published 4 April 2025, 12:18pm

Scope 

Description

During last winter, a tree was blown down, destroying a 20 metre section of wall around a
closed cemetery. This will need to be sympathetically rebuilt.

The wall is located at Coulter Lane, Burntwood, Staffordshire.

Total value (estimated)

£20,000 excluding VAT

£24,000 including VAT

Above the relevant threshold

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/013059-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/013059-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes


Page 2 to 6

Contract dates (estimated)

1 June 2025 to 30 June 2025

Possible extension to 1 September 2025

3 months, 1 day

Description of possible extension:

if it proves difficult to procure the correct stones.

Weather conditions could also be a consideration.

Main procurement category

Services

CPV classifications

45300000 - Building installation work

45400000 - Building completion work

50800000 - Miscellaneous repair and maintenance services

Contract locations

UK - United Kingdom



Page 3 to 6

Participation 

Particular suitability

Small and medium-sized enterprises (SME)

Voluntary, community and social enterprises (VCSE)

Submission 

Enquiry deadline

17 April 2025, 11:59pm

Tender submission deadline

30 April 2025, 11:59pm

Submission address and any special instructions

www.burntwood-tc.gov.uk

tenders sent to info@burntwood-tc.gov.uk

Tenders may be submitted electronically

https://www.burntwood-tc.gov.uk
mailto:info@burntwood-tc.gov.uk


Page 4 to 6

Yes

Languages that may be used for submission

English

Award decision date (estimated)

22 May 2025

Award criteria 

Name Description Type
Prince we are looking for good

value
Price

Weighting description

Can the successful candidate repair the wall to high standard, matching the brickwork?

Other information 

Conflicts assessment prepared/revised

Yes



Page 5 to 6

Procedure 

Procedure type

Open procedure

Documents 

Associated tender documents

Screenshot 2025-04-04 121210.png

location of wall, Coulter Lane Burntwood, Staffs.

Screenshot 2025-04-04 121210.png

Contracting authority 

Burntwood Town Council

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/Attachment/A-452
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/Attachment/A-453


Page 6 to 6

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PMWG-2231-YPQQ

The Old Mining College, Queen Street

Chasetown, Burntwood

WS7 4QH

United Kingdom

Contact name: Steve Lightfoot

Email: info@burntwood-tc.gov.uk

Website: https://www.burntwood-tc.gov.uk

Region: UKG24 - Staffordshire CC

Organisation type: Public authority - sub-central government

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:info@burntwood-tc.gov.uk
https://www.burntwood-tc.gov.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Description
	Total value (estimated)
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications
	Contract locations

	Participation
	Particular suitability

	Submission
	Enquiry deadline
	Tender submission deadline
	Submission address and any special instructions
	Tenders may be submitted electronically
	Languages that may be used for submission
	Award decision date (estimated)

	Award criteria
	Weighting description

	Other information
	Conflicts assessment prepared/revised

	Procedure
	Procedure type

	Documents
	Associated tender documents
	Screenshot 2025-04-04 121210.png
	Screenshot 2025-04-04 121210.png

	Contracting authority
	Burntwood Town Council


		2025-07-20T03:51:02+0100
	TCPDF




